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OSDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
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b I.Ilh-‘nnpﬂmmﬂ.- 1
3. Ve have had one car totaled on the strest and two windshields |

Property Is to be posted and a3 by Zoming
nwummutlhnlvmnuadwmlnl.mmqmnmﬂm
and further agree to and are to be bound by the roning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Legal Owner

Sl /4/ /22

Contract purchaser
g
23 7% ™ Petitioner’s Attorney Protestant’s Attorney
7
/  ORQERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.__.23rd . _______day
_,'sﬁ.“mm-ﬂm matter of {his petition be advertised, as

In two newspapers of circulation through-
jore County, mmmummmlmwmmumwu-mzmu
‘u.nfnlltlmﬂc«:nkjlnmlﬂﬂ. County Dnltenulldlng 'lh-:nn.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0.5- Eric_DiNenoq.. Zoning Commissioner Date o Aprid 1976 e emean

FROM._. M1lliam 0. Fromm,Disectorof-Planning

supJEcT. Petition #76-225-A. Petition for a Variance for an Accessory Building (Garage)

Southeast corner of 51st Street and Wynbrook Road
Petitioner = Fulton E. Knight

12th District

HEARING: Wednesday, April 28, 1976 (7:00 P.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on
this petition.

ffolitmon Mo

William 0. Fromm, Director
Office of Planning

WOF :JGH : rw

£
\

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
SE comer of 515t Street and Wynbrook
Road, 12th District £ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
FULTON E. KNIGHT, Petitioner :  Cose No, 76-225-A
ERRERE]
Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

In this p dil You are to notify

and of the passage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

AR ANy (T

Charles E. Kountz, Jr. 7 W. Hessian, I1I

Deputy People's Counsel People’s Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 23rd day of April, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
Order was mailed to Mr. Fulton E. Knight, 7701 Wynbrook Road, Baltimers, Maryland

21224, Petitioner.

' : Conns Té- 22547
banimore county ST o
depariment of fraffic engineering e 2F- e s
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1307) 454.3550

STEPHENE. COLLINS
DIRECTOR

April 26, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Item 188 - ZAC - March 16, 1976

Property Owner: Fulton E. Knight

Location: 5/8 Wynbrook Rd. 15' E. of Slst Street

Existing Zoning: D.R. 10.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit accessory structure (garage)
to be located 6" from side property line in lieu of
required 2.5' and 13.79' from side street property
line in lieu of required 17'

Acres: 34,34 X 102.49

34.29 102.5
Distriet: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

The requested variance to permit a garage to be located 6" from
the side property line is not expected to cause any traffic problems.
7)/1'4
m.chul 8. anntqan

Traffic Engineer Associate 1 J

vory tmly yours,

MSPinc

AL P,
Cove ros_ g

J battimore county

depaniment of healih
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, M.D., M.P.H
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY WEALTH OFFICER

May 3, 1976

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #188, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting, March 16, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Fulten E. Knight

Location: §/S Wynbrook Rd. 15' E of 5lst St.

Existing Zoning: Variance to permit accessory structure
(garage) to be located 6" from side
property line in lieu of required 2.5'
and 13.79" from side street property
line in lieu of the required 17'.

Acres: 34.34 102,49

34.297102.5
Districc: 15th

Since this i{s a variance for am existing garage and
public water and sewer are existing, no health hazard is antiei-
pated,

Very truly yours,

Sthr, /1 o
Thomas H, Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

RJIW:rsc

April 30, 1976

Mr. Tulten F. Kaight
0

Resd
Baltimere, Maryland 21224

RE: Petition for Variances
SE/corner of S1st Strest and
Wynbreok Road - 12th Elec-
tiom District
Fulton E. Knight - Patitionsr
NO. 76-225-A (hem No. 188)

Dear Mr. Knight:

lhnmmm;;m-:hhlmwmr.
Copy of sald Order is attached.

Very truly yours,

4

8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner



Affecting the hoalth, eral wellare of |
0 E‘I ermit an accessory structure (garage) to be loca-

rty line in liew'of fhe required 2 1/2 fect and

property line in lieu of the required 17 foet

] ‘Building
Wy , B apeake Avenue
1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this -__.$2.~ +ahd. 23208
JApril ___ 1976__, that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Var-

s should be and the -mﬂ#cmﬁ:ﬂ. from after the date, of this Order,
ct to the approval of a site plan by the ’,%'

artment of Public Works and the Zoning Commissioner of I

"":9ER RECLIVED FOR FRINE

E:lnn of Planning and Zoning.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing thal by reasonof ... .

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Ce of Ball County, this day

ol s mep s oy 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

.n.j bonmors counny

oftice of planning and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

J baimota county
deporiment

of public works

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 1301) 4843211

WILLIAM O, FFAMM April 2, 1976

April 14, 1976 DIRECTOR

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mir. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Re: Ttem #188 (1975-1976)

Property Owner: Fulton E. Knight
$/5 Wynbrook Rd., 15' E. of 51lst St.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 10.5

Zoning; o parmit Yy
structure (garage) to be located 6" from side
property line in liew of required 2.5' and 13.79'
from side street property line in lieu of the

Dear Mr. DiNenna,

Comments on ltem (188, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Morch 16, 1976, are cs follows:

Property Owner: Fulton E. Knight

required 17'. " )
Acres: 34.34 , 102.49 pistrict: 15th Location: $/S Wynbrook Rood 15' E. of 51st Street

Existing Zoning: D.R.10.5 .

Proposed Zoning: Varlance to permit accessory shructure igarage) ro be located 6'.|'ml!|
side property line in lieu of required 2.5' and 13.79" from side street property line in
lieu of the required 17"

Acres: _34.34 x 102.4%

<295 117 ]

102.5

34,29

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Comittee in connection with the subject
item.

District: 15th

S This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following commeits, These comments
are not intended to indicate the appropricteness of the zoning in question, but ore to assure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard 1o development plons that may have o

bearing on this pefition.

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.

The submitted plan must be revised. The recording reference for the plat
of the subdivision "Horthbrook® of which this lot, 7701 Wynbrook Road is a part is
Gul.B. No. 17, Folioc 56, Further, the relative size and location of the contiguous
dwellings ohould be correctly shown, and the framo garage exists. The paving
widths, sidewalks, curb and gutter, walls, driveways, etc, and locations of public
utilities are to be shown as is a location plan.

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site=plonning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

jti'... .,ZLJN/[L{}

John L. Wimbley 7

Planning Specialist 11

Project end Development Planaing

Any construckion or reconstruction of sidewalk, curb and gutter, entrance,
apron, etc. as may be required will be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

Additional fire hydrant protection may be required in the vicinity.

Very truly yours,
]

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.E.

Chief, Bureau of Engineering

END: EAM: FWR: 55

ce;  W. Munchel

B NE Koy Sheet
1 SE 19 pos. Sheet, SE 1 E Topo, 9G Tax Map

Franklin 7. Mogans, Jr.

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

!EVDI(:"-C':F”(E BLOG
Tuwson, Marviand T390 April 12, 1976

e

Mr. Fulton E. Knight
Chaitman 7701 Wynbrook Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21224

MEMRE RS
s RE: ;rariagcc Petition
EAL OF tem 188
ENGINEERING Fulton E. Knight - Petitioner
DEPARTUENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Dear Mr. Knight:
STATE ROADS counurssios
The Zoning Plans Advis o
st L the plans submitted with th:rzbgva ::;::ezzz‘i“vé::ﬁn
AT BT ;ggp.l?::ymad:h :nfg’l,l”:e field inspection of t:hge
PROJECT PLANNING roview and innpel:ti:;.ng = il il
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
B e These comments are not intended to indicate the

appropriateness of the zoning action requested
assure that all parties are made lwnroeg: plfm; ::t 5
nﬁ".?rf#;‘}hr problems with regard to the development plans that
g X may have a bearing on this case. The Director of
gm?égguﬁzg Ei‘l:: a writteg report with the Zoning
w recommendations as to th S
teness of the requested zoning. L

ZONING ADMINISTRATION

The subject property is located on
of Wynbrook Road, 15 feet east of 51st Sg:e:?“:dside
is an end of group row home. The petiticner is
requesting Variances to permit a garage structure
at din:anm_au of less than those required from
property lines and alley center lines, The petitioner
is also requesting a Variance to permit this aeccessory
Structure outside of that portion of the rear yard
furthest removed from both streets.

Pield inspection revealed th
mysteriously been constructed P“:rq::nz:etc have
granaéng ©f this Variance. The garage abuts the
interior property line at a mere 6" from the existing
fence. Access into the garage is from 5lst Street.

This petition is accepted for filing o
date of the enclosed filing cnrtificnte.g N:E;-:z
of the hearing date and time, which will be held not

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 21204

i

Date: March 16, 1976

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of: March 16, 176

Re: Item 188
Property Owner:  Fulton E. Knight
Location: 5/5 Wynbrook Rd. 15' E. of 5lst Street
Present Zoning: p.R, 10.5

Proposed Zoning! Variance to permit accessory structure (garage)
to be located 6" from side property line in lieu
of required 2.5' and 13.79' from side streect
property line in lieu of the required 17°.

vistrict: 15th
No. Acres: 34.34  x 102.49
wam 125

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly y L1

b dic el

NP/l W. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.

Mr. Fulton E. Knight
Re: Item 188

April 12, 1976

Page 2

less than 20, nor more than 90 days after the date

on the filing cer-ificate i11
in the near future. n B forearaed to you

Very truly yours,

) = OZ
FRANKLIN T. HG{L\IS. JR.

Chairman, Zoning Plans
AMdvisory Committes

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: March 16, 1976 v

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Comaissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 16, 176

Re: Item 188 2
Property Owner: Fulten E. Knight
. Location: 5/§ Wynbrook Rd. 15' E. of 51st Street

Present Zoning: D.R. 10.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit accessory structure (garage)
to be located 6" from side property line in liew
of required 2.5" and 13.79' from side street
property line in lieu of the required 17°.

District: 15th
No. Acres: 34.34  x  102.49
R 102.5

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

=i No bearing on student population. °

Very truly t

b Lt fil

WNP/ml W. Nick Petrovich.,
Field Representative.

Mamcus W BOTRAWE moGra B wavEEn
e

SELERN M MCOOWAN satd

yepuas mo BOYE I
ama W, anaz

v Eavand wikiiawa A e

4 mErent LowTasEY s o

JEHNUA R SEELLR Susgmranstan

AUG 03 1976



Baltizers County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Me. Jack Dillen, Chairman

Mvisory Comittes

Re: Property Ovmers  Fulton E, Knight
locationi S/S Mynbrook Road 15! E of Slst Strect
Item No. 188 Zoning Agenda March 16, 1976

Gentlement

Pursuant your requ rmudmmmhu-m.mwm-

Bureau .u‘fm co-n;:t;l::: :::hd with an "z" are applicable and Tequired

to be corrscted or incorporated into the final plans for the property.
‘hydran shall be

for the referenced property are required and
(i) :’.n:m-t ?nu::n- of_ feet mlong an approved n::.!.n
accordancs vith Baltimors County Standards as published by
Departrent of Public Works.
( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.

{ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at,

t.
'EXCEEDS the maximum sllowed by the Pire Departmen
() b -h shall be made to comply with all applicable ,.gu‘ nfﬂl:;.
i Fire Prevention Code prior to oocupancy or beginning o up.:?.. .
() 5. Ton tmtltngs aad wtme s o oo Firy Thotestion
foable rem
:::uhl, a:: altlnﬂ-lﬂ.: ol ::. 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior

to ocoupancy. )
M 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
( )} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comsents at this time,
Koted and s

2 B /\:

Toting Deputy Chiet
Fire Pravention Bureau

Plannifig Group
Special Inspection Divislon

BALTTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this ?[ V
égﬂ 19'{,. Filing Fee § 4" . Received _“Theck

__Cash

___Other

. Erie enna,
Zoning Commissioner
Submitted by, s WT
reviewea by_/7C,

* This is not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

/ij ()

Petitioner's Attorney

Petitioner

e —

A

Dt 15

oAzt V=oo

Derr sToRE

B __{, DRIOE

ol Nzecaz'w
&7

. PENTICN FOR %;NG VARANCE :
_FUOeN E. KNIGHT | e
776l WyNBrROCK R7 | 21224
IENED OR.OS
NOSTHSROOK sUED.
TPUBLIC FACILITISS

piatriet. 25
Posted for: _.‘.Z‘L/-{,éuf . K

Petitioner:

(STING

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE
Towsen, Maryland

Lpaid 258 1770 ¢

AL = =
NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Apryl 8y 1% 76

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertisement of

Petition for a Variance-- Knignt
was inserted in the following:

O Catonsville Times
B Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

O Towson Times

O Arbutus Times

O Community Times

O Suburban Times West

weekly paps blished in Balti County, Maryland,
once a week for___9N€  RKEERIE weekd before the
281h day of _Asrit 1976, that is 1o say, the same
was inserted in the issues of  APril 8. 1976.

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

- < ]
sy_& 13{_1,5#'4(1 I

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD...  Aprdl 8. 1976
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertiscment was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md, oNSwOREKEES:
. ene time. . sorewsvewseeks before the.  28th |
day of . AL, ..., 1975, the MEW publication
appearing on the.... BtA _ dayof. ___ April
1976

|

P

Date of Posting. 44 =0 0 FE
Zioe AL

il S A

Location «m:..//,&zs._zé.’_d.'z.

Laocation Signs:__

: /J,}:r.’t:—{zm.{..x{

Remarks: __.=a____
mww...?)& 4

g FronZet oot

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
GFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT

M. 33364

WBos oM 6

PULR G ETORY

250CHs

4425m

VALIDATION OR SIGMATURE OF CABH)
= TR =T

VALIDATION O SIOMATURL OF CASHIER




